## 504740671 01/22/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4787399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EARTHRENEW ORGANICS, LTD.	05/05/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EARTHRENEW INC.
Street Address:	107 SAN PEDRO RD.
City:	HALF MOON BAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94019

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13786621
Patent Number:	7966741

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (888)570-7381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-570-7380

Email: mail@remenicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: REMENICK PLLC

Address Line 1: 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 175

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8233.038.USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES REMENICK	
SIGNATURE:	/James Remenick/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=8233\_038US\_A\_EROtoERI#page1.tif source=8233\_038US\_A\_EROtoERI#page2.tif

PATENT 504740671 REEL: 044692 FRAME: 0672

033976-004, 005, 006 Attorney's Docket No.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, EFFECTIVE the 5st day of May, 2005, by EarthRenew Organics Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Alberta, and doing business at 101 – 5740 – 2nd Street, SW, Calgary, Alberta Canada T2H 1Y6 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner by assignment of the inventors of the entire right an interest in certain new and useful inventions and improvements in the following inventions, as set forth in at least the following application for Letters Patent of the United States,

- (1) US Serial No 10/894,645 filed July 19, 2004 for Apparatus and Process for Manufacture of Fertilizer
- (2) US Serial No 10/895,030 filed July 19, 2004 for Apparatus and Process for Waste Conversion
- (3) US Serial No 10/894,875 filed July 19, 2004 for Gas Turbine Control System

WHEREAS, EarthRenew, Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and doing business at 107 San Pedro Rd, Half Moon Bay, California 94019 United States (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and improvements thereof in the United States, including the right to file United States applications on said inventions and improvements thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, subject to said retained rights, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and improvements thereof, the entire right to file applications on said inventions and improvements thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority to any of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Lotters Patent or Patents, all rights in the United States of America under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights in the United States under the Patent Cooperation Treaty to all national applications for Letters Patent of the United States claiming priority to any of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner, subject to said retained rights, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and improvements thereof, and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counset of

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044692 FRAME: 0673

Application No. Attorney's Docket No.

the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns.

Signature of Assignor:

Al Fedkenheuer, President

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044692 PRAME: 0674